15-163-30187-00-00

Leo F. Massey Box 582 Hays, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
500 INSURANCE BUILDING
212 NORTH MARKET
WICHITA 2, KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

5/11/66

MAY 11 1966

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Applicant) Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas 67530 Lease (Farm Name) Marcotte Well Location SW SE SW Sec. 33 Tvp. 9s Rge. 20w (W) X County Rooks Field Name (If any) Wildcat Total Depth 3835' RTD Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D & A X Was well log filed with application? No If not, explain: Well log will follow with well plugging record. Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas	Lease Owner	Petroleum, Inc	•		. Kansas	
Well Location SW SE SW Sec. 33 Twp. 9s Rge. 20w (W) X County Rooks Field Name (If any) Wildcat Total Depth 3835' RTD Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D & A X Was well log filed with application? No If not, explain: Well log will follow with well plugging record. Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas	(Applicant)		Single-son New York Control of the C			
Well Location SW SE SW Sec. 33 Twp. 9s Rge. 20w (W) X County Rooks Field Name (If any) Wildcat Total Depth 3835' RTD Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well D & A X Was well log filed with application? No If not, explain: Well log will follow with well plugging record. Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas	Lease (Farm Name)	Marcotte		Well No. B-1		
Was well log filed with application? No If not, explain: Well log will follow with well plugging record. Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Brod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Applicant or Acting Agent	Well Location SW SE SW					
Was well log filed with application? Well log will follow with well plugging record. Date and hour plugging is desired to begin Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice Covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas	County Rooks	Field	d Name (If	any)	Wildcat	
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Signed: Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt.	Total Depth 3835 RTD Oil	Well Gas Well	Input We	L1SWD	Well D & A	<u>X</u>
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin May 9, 1966 Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Signed: Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt.	Was well log filed with applic	ation? No	If no	ot, explai	in:	
Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Well log will	follow with well plu	gging reco	rd.		
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner						
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner	Date and hour plugging is desi	red to begin May	9, 1966			
Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Signed: Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt.						
Name of the person on the lease in charge of well owner			i dire irene.	, 4114 11080		10 0000
Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company License No. * Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas And payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Monte Chadd, Dist. Prod. Supt. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Corporation Commission.					
Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas And payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Name of the person on the leas	e in charge of well ov	vner <u>Mo</u>	nte Chadd	, Dist. Prod.	Supt.
Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Petroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas and payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent		Address	Route	2, Great	Bend, Kansas	
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Fetroleum, Inc. Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansand payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Plugging Contractor	Garvey Drilling Comp	any	Li	cense No.	*
Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansand payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Address	Route 2, Great Be	nd, Kansas			
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant. Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent	Invoice covering assessment for	r plugging this well s	should be s	sent to P	etroleum, Inc	
Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent		Address		Rou	te 2, Great B	end, Kansas
Applicant or Acting Agent	and payment will be guaranteed	by applicant.	Monte	Chadd, Di	st. Prod. Sup	t.
Applicant or Acting Agent						
M 70 7066		Signed:		Mili	Male	
Date: May 10, 1966		-		Applicant	or Acting Ag	gent
		Date:		May 10,	1966	

State of Kansas

WM. H. AVERY WILLIAM L. MITCHELL JAMES O. GREENLEAF HARRY G. WILES RAYMOND B. HARVEY E. EDWARD JOHNSON Gen. Counsel

Governor Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Secretary



State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 500 Insurance Bldg. 212 N. Market WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 11, 1966

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No. Lease

Description

County Total Depth

Plugging Contractor

B-1

Marcotte SW SE SW 33-9-20W

Rooks

38351 Garvey Drlg. Co.

Petroleum, Inc. R. R. # 2 Great Bend. Kansas

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

Leo Massey Box 582 Hays, Kansas is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.